Docket No.: 34-04

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03-01) QMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	PATENTS	SONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
PCBA/REV03	▼	▼ ▼	_
Tab settings → ▶ ▶ To the Director of the United States Pater	nt and Trademark Office	: Please record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KIM, Seung-II		2. Name and address of receiving Name: DVS Korea Co., Ltd. Address: 7th & 8th Fl., KPS	ng party(les):
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	☐ Yes ☒ No	196 Kumgok-Don	<u></u>
	Merger Change of Name	Boondang-Gu, City: Sungnam-shi	State/Prov.: Kyunggi-Do
☐ Other		Country: Republic of Korea	ZIP: <u>463-</u> 726
Execution Date: April 27, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No
10/841,237 May 7, 2			
	Additional numbers	Yes No	_
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed	rrespondence I:	6. Total number of application	
TT!- Was \$77		<u> </u>	s and patents involved:
Name: Heeja Yoo-Warren Registration No. 45,495 Address: GREENLEE, WINNER AND	SULLIVAN, P.C.	credited or debited to d	or insufficiency should be eposit account
Registration No. 45,495		☐ Enclosed - Any excess	or insufficiency should be eposit account
Registration No. 45,495 Address: GREENLEE, WINNER AND 5370 Manhattan Circle, Ste. City: Boulder State		□ Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to d □ Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit account number: 07-1969	or insufficiency should be eposit account
Registration No. 45,495 Address: GREENLEE, WINNER AND 5370 Manhattan Circle, Ste. City: Boulder State	201 te/Prov.: <u>CO</u> 80303	□ Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to d □ Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit account number: 07-1969	or insufficiency should be eposit account ed to deposit account
Registration No. 45,495 Address: GREENLEE, WINNER AND 5370 Manhattan Circle, Ste. City: Boulder State	201 te/Prov.: <u>CO</u> 80303	□ Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to d □ Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit account number: 07-1969 (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	or insufficiency should be eposit account ed to deposit account age if paying by deposit account attached copy is a true copy
Registration No. 45,495 Address: GREENLEE, WINNER AND 5370 Manhattan Circle, Ste. City: Boulder State Country: USA ZIP: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believe.	201 te/Prov.: <u>CO</u> 80303	□ Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to d □ Authorized to be charge 8. Deposit account number: 07-1969 (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	or insufficiency should be eposit account ed to deposit account

700088207

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerati on, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Seung-II Kim of 112-804 Shin-Hyundai Apt., Apkujeong-1-dong,Kangnam-gu, Seoul, 135-786

Republic of Korea

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

DVS Korea Co., Ltd.

A corporation organized under the laws of Korea

located at 7th & 8th Fl., KPS Building, 196 Kumgok-Dong, Boondang-Gu, Sungnam-shi,

Kyunggi-Do, 463-726 Republic of Korea

(Hereinafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to:

the application for United States Letters Patent entitled i)

CAR NAVIGATION DEVICE USING FORWARD REAL VIDEO AND CONTROL METHOD THEREOF

which was filed on 7, May 2004 and accorded Serial No. 10/841,237 (hereinafter called the Application);

- any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application; ii)
- any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called the Patent); iii)
- any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, or reissues of the Application or Patent; iv) and
- All benefits under the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property. V)

It is hereby authorized that the above-mentioned assignee insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, of reissue patent applications, execute all additional assignments and other writings and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee.

Signed at <u>DVS Korea Co., Ltd., 7th Fl., KPS Building, 196 Kumgok-Dong, Boondang-Gu, Sungnam-shi, Kyunggi-Do, 463-726 Republic of Korea</u> this <u>27</u> day of <u>April</u>, <u>2004</u>

INVENTORS(S):

Seung-II Kim

PATENT REEL: 014678 FRAME: 0009